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In our local columns to-day will be
found the proceedings of the Republican
County Convention whirl( assembled in
ells place on Tuesday, the 19th inst.-
Notwithstanding the fact that candidates
were to be nominated but for two of the
minor offices, the convention was full with
the exception of five districts, and was
composed of the representative men of
the party. During its deliberations the
greatest harmony and good feeling prevail.
ed, and the ticket nominated receives the
hearty endorsement of every Republican
in the county.

JACOB HAFFLEY, esq., of Penn
township, our candidate for Director of
the Poor, is an industrious, hard-working
mechanic, fresh from the ranks of the
people, and has for some years past been
acting Justice of the Peace in the town-

ship where heresides. He is a gentleman
possessed of general information on all
subjects, and has the necessary business
qualifications for this, one of the most im-
portant offices in the county. That lie
will be elbcted we have not the least doubt.

RICHARD WILLS, our candidate for
J ury Commissioner, is a resident of War-
rioramark, and has been long and favorably
known as an honest, upright and intelli-
gent citizen, and one fully qualified to dis-
charge the duties of this important posi-
tion. As a matter of course he will Le
elacted.

THERE is talk inWashington of putting
Carlisle Barracks in good repair and es-
tablishing a school for the education of
Indian youth.

THE Republicans of Bedford met in
county convention, last week, and nomi-
nated R. L. Replogle, for Director of the
Poor, and T. W. McCreay, for Jury Com-
IUIS9IOI3CT.

WK are pleased to learn that Maj. J.
M. Pomeroy, of the Franklin Repository,
who has been seriously ill for some weeks
past, is convalescing, and in a short time
will be able to again take charge of his
paper.

THE death roll in Memphis for the past
week is the largest in any one week since
the fever made its appearance. During
that period forty•sia deaths occurred, and
there is no sign of abatement of the dread
disease.

THAT irrepressible newspaper man,
James F. Campbell, Sr., is about to start a
Sunday Democratic paper in Johnstown,
to be called The Times. Cambria county
will soon be well supplied with Democrat-
ic papers.

AN Altoona correspondent in the Sun-
day Press dishes up a mess of stuff con-
cerning Blair county politics, and after
baying read it you are forced to the con-
clusion that the writer is neither a prophet
n 3r the son of a prophet.

THE towns of Cape May and Atlantic
City were both visited by destructive
corms of wind and rain on Monday. The
velocity of the wind exceeded sixty miles
an hour, and in its fury trees were lir!
rooted, roofs blown off and much other
damage done.

A FrRE broke out in Tremont Temple,
one of the finest and costly buildings in
the city of Boston, on Thursday night of
last week, and almost totally destroyed
the structure. The building is the prop-
erty of the American Bible Society, and
the loss is estimated at $lOO,OOO.

THE Secretary of War has ordered the
contracts for headstones for soldiers' graves
to be awarded to D. W. Whitney, of Troy,
N. Y., and Samuel G. Bridges, of Keokuk,
lowa. The price of the headstones, fur-
nished and erected, will, under these
awards, average about $2.28 each.

MB. JOHN CLINGERMAN, who had an
flounced himself as an independent candi-
date for Prothonotary in Blair county, is
out in a card withdrawing from the con-
test, and asks his friends to support Dr.
Burket, the Republican candidate for that
office. This shows Mr. C's good sense.

AT Parker City, on Thursday last, the
lightning struck an oil tank containing
18,000 barrels of oil, setting fire to the
oil, and in addition to this one several
other large tanks took fire and the con-
tents destroyed. At one time there was
danger of the entire city being destroyed.
The loss will foot up in the neighborhood
of $75,000 or $BO,OOO.

THE telegraph announced, on Satur-
day last, the death of Mrs. Nellie Sartoris,
only daughter of Gen, Grant, and up un-
til Tuesday morning the newspapers of
this country were filled with obituary
notices of the supposed deceased, and ar-
ticles of condolence with the family. But
on Wednesday morning the welcome news
is flashed over the wires thatNellie Grant-
Sartoris is not dead. The mistake arose
from the death of Mrs. F. W. Sartoris.

THE Democracy of Cambria county
appear to have a serious time in nomi•
Dating a ticket. They have had two con-
ventions, both of which, in point of har-
mony, resembled the famous fight of the
Kilkenny cats. At the late convention,
held on Monday, they seemed to have
had better luck than at the first one ; at
that time they were unable to nominate
one candidate for sheriff, on Monday they
succeeded in putting two candidates in the
field.

Editor,

CONKLING-SPRAGUE.
The recent unfortunate difficulty be-

tween Senator Conkling and Ex Senator
Sprague has been seized upon with avidity
by scandal-mongers everywhere, and seems
to have furnished a delicious repast for
those who would manufacture a weal from
the reputation of their neighbor. Reports
of the circumstance and accounts of the
affair, numerous and conflicting, have been
set afloat ; the family circle has been ruth

. lessly invaded, and the hitherto fair fame
of those who have been participants of the
sad occurrence has been wantonly im-
peached. while the public has only been
mystified by the confliction of testimony
and left in doubt as to the actual facts. In
view of these facts we would commendand
endorse the following well-timed and very
sensible advice from the Wilkesbarre Re
cord the Times, on this subject :

"Certain newspapers may gloat over the
Naragansett. Pier scandal, and dish it up
in all manner of ways to their readers.—
Some may deride or lecture Senator Conk
ling, while others revile and denounce Ex-
Senator Sprague ; and yet others speak in
insulting terms of Mrs. Sprague. There
are possibly some people who will peruse
the numerous and varied accounts of the
scandal with satisfaction, but we trust that
to the vast majority of the American peo-
ple the lamentable affair will bring only
pain and sorrowful feelings. While we
have no desire to indulge in surmises as to
which of the numerous reports and ac-
counts of the scandal may be true and
which false, we have no hesitancy in say-
ing that it is one of the saddest of the
many scandals in high life this country
has known during the past ten years, no
matter in what light we view it. Mrs.
Sprague is the daughter of the late Chief
Justice Salmon P. Chase, and whatever
brings shame or dishonor to that name
will make the heart of every decent
American citizen ache. Senator Conkling
is a man who has during the last ten years
filled a large place in the hearts of
the American people. His magnificent
abilities and commanding position in the
highest legislative body of the country
have made him the idol of a very large por-
tion of the American people. If he is
morally and socially a corrupt man, lie has
not in the past given cause for such a sus-
picion. Of ex-Senator Sprague it can
only be said, what has for several years
been notorious, viz : That after winning
for his wife one of the most accomplished,
esteemed and admired ladies of the land,
lie was either incapable of placing a proper
estimate on the prize he had gained, or he
deliberately made a wreck of her happiness.
That Senator Conkling would invade the
sanctity of any American family and rob
it of its most priceless jewel—virtue--we
are not prepared to believe. That the
daughter of Salmon P. Chase deserves to
occupy the position in which her husband's
conduct has for the moment placed her,
the American people will not believe so
long as there is not the most positive evi-
dence to substantiate the implied accusa-
tion. The truth of this sad affair will be-
come known sooner or later, and until it
does become known, let no man judge
hastily and take the risk of doing a long-
suffering woman an irreparable injury or
cast a cloud over the name of a prominent
man like Senator Conkling."

IMPORTANT TO VOTERS.
Every man who desires to vote at the

coming November election must be regis-
tered two months preceding said election,
therefore September 4th is the last day
for the legal registration of voters. At-
tend to this important matter at once. See
that your own name and that of your Re-
publican neighbor is put upon the list be-
fore that date. 2t.

"TBE REBEL YELL."—We cull a few
extracts from the Okolona Southern States,
a staunch Democratic paper, in order that
our readers may see the treasonable utter-
ances of a paper which, supports the same
party to which Daniel 0. Barr, the Dem-
ocratic candidate for State Treasurer, be-
longs :

A brave, old rebel yell, boys, for State
sovereignty and the right of withdrawing
from the Union.

A grand, old rebel yell, ye gallant lads,
for the repeal of the black amendments.

A rousing, old rebel yell, southerns, for
President Davis and the Confederate sol-
diers and civilians who have never desert-
ed the cause !

Three ringing old rebel yells and a tiger
for the capture of the capitol and the su-
premacy of the South !

Just hold a bit, you yankees, until we
have kicked the dead and stinking carcass
of centralism back into the grave that was
dug for it by the grand old statesmen of
1783.

Just hold a bit, and you will see our
sovereign States revoking the ballot from
the negro race.

Just hold a bit, and you will see our
people closing the last free school door in
sunny southland.

Just hold a bit, and you will see more
fan than a few.

THE unanimous nomination, by theRe
publican State Convention, of Samuel But-
ler, of Chester county, to be State Treas-
urer, has two very important bearings on
the result of the election. In the first
place it establishes the fact that the con-
vention selected a man who stands high in
the community, whose reputation, private
and official, is without a blemish or re.
proach, and whose competency is un
questioned. In the second place it shows
that there were no obstructionists in the
convention ; none who had special candi-
dates of their own, but on the contrary
there was but one sentiment, and that was
ii favor of a first class man and a deter•
mination to elect him. And elected he will
be.—Germantown Telegraph.

THE Democratic newspapers are just
now trying to prove that our candidate
for State Treasurer has no army record.
The chairman of their State Committee
had better move himself and give these
gentlemen their cue, else they may be the
means of securing an almost unanimous
vote for Mr. Butler, for it is a well known
fact that Democrats take to a candidate who
has a bad war record as naturally as ducks
take to water ; they were opposed to the
war and are in favor of anybody who fail-
ed to assist in whipping the Southern
wing of their party.

HENRY HETH is a clerk in the Treas-
ury Department at Washington, drawing
$6,000 per annum. In 1813 he was ap-
pointed a cadet from Virginia to the West
Point Military Academy ; in 1861 lie was
a captain in the regular army, resigning
April 25 to join the rebel forces, rising
from rank to rank until he had a general's
commission at the end of the war. lle is
an outspoken Democrat—stigmati;:ing all
Republicans as wretches who endeavored
to destroy the Government, but were pre-
vented from doing so by the Democratic
party: A fact like this forces us to ask
whether there are Union soldiers to fill
clerkships in the Treasury Department.
HaITisburg Telegraph.

THE Democratic County Convention
met in Moebus' Hall, on Wednesday af-
ternoon, and organized by the election of
R. F. Haslett, of Spruce Creek, as chair-
man. Michael Stair, of Cromwell town-
ship, was re nominated for Director of the
Poor, and Geo. Jackson, of this borough,
for Jury Commissioner. As far as the
nomination of Mr. Stair is concerned it is
an empty honor, for the Republicans in-
tend that Jacob Ifaffley shall take the
place in the Board of Directors at present
occupied by Mr. Stair. "Uncle George"
has the "dead wood" on us, as two com-
missioners must be elected, or we would
send him kitin' up Salt River.

EXSTATETREASURER Wm. 11. KEM-
BLE, of Philadelphia; Alexander W. Leis
caring, of Mauch Chunk ; Dr. Shoemaker,
of Harrisburg; JesseR. Crawford, of Blair
county, and J. McCune and Christian
Long, of Cumberland county, charged with
corrupt solicitation of members of the Leg-
islature in connection with theRiot Claims
Bill of last session, have given bail for
their appearance at court. These cases
will be tried in the Dauphin county court
which opens its session on the 25th inst.
Senator Matthew H. Carpenter, Hon. Jer-
emiah Black, and F. B. Gowan have been
employed as attorneys to prosecute the
cases against the defendants.

RUMORS have been rife for several days
past that the dead body of S. E Albright,
the Perry county murderer, had ken
found near the scene of his clime. A
dead body was found, and the friends of
Albright tried hard to convince the peo-
ple that it was the body of their relative,
who they asserted had committed suicide,
but an investigation by the Coroner
proved that the body was not Albright's.
it is thought that the friends of the mu%

derer procUred the body somewhere and
placed it where it was found, thinking
that by thin ruse they could atop further
efforts on the part of the officers to arrest
him.

The Raber Murderers.
CONFESSION OF WISE AND SENTENCE OF

BRANDT, DREWS, S.7ICHLER AND HUM-
MEL.

The interest in the Reber murder at no
time relaxed has reached an intense de-
gree of excitement within the last day or
two. It was generally known that they
would be brought up for sentence on Mon-
day, and the rumors which had obtained
currency that one of them was expected to
make a confession only increased the anx
icty in the matter. We take the follow-
ing in relation to the matter from theLeb-
anon Daily News :

Last Saturday Wise sent word to C. P.
Miller, esq., that it was his intention to
make a confession and that he desired to
see him, but Mr. Miller feeling some re-
luctance to visit him alone, called upon
District Attorney Adams and Grant Weid-
man, who accompanied him to the jail,
where a two hours' interview was held, in
which he revealed as much as he knew of
the case. He stated that a plot for the
murder of Raber bad been concocted, but
that it had been abandoned and that when
the drowning of the old man was made
known it was as great a surprise to him as
to any one, as Brews had told him that he
would have nothing to do with the deed.
Wise, since his imprisonment, has been
very contrite, and has kept himself aloof
from the rest of the prisoners and appar-
ently found solace in the perusal of the
scriptures and in singing religious hymns.
The facts revealed in his confession are
held inviolate by the commonwealth's at-
torneys, who desire to use it against Zech-
man in the trial. He disclaims in toto all
knowledge of the murder, and states that
he would have confessed ere this had it
not been for divers reasons. His confes-
sion is quite lengthy, and embraces many
pages of foolscap, in which he implicates
several parties who are still at large and
whom he charges with having been engag-
ed in the nefarious business of insuring
people with the object of causing their
speedy death, or by some means or other
gaining the insurance money on their
lives. Since Wise has been convicted he
has shown the "white feather," but wheth-
er what he has revealed will have any
bearing on the case, is hard to state as it
is not natural that the rest will remain
silent if in any way it shields him and
implicates them, so that further develop-
ments in the case can be looked fur.

THE SENTENCE.:
At ten minutes past 2 o'clock this after-

noon, the sheriff, with his deputies,
brought Stichler, Brandt, Hummel, Drews
and Wise into court. The excitement
seemed to be more intense than during the
trial. Every available seat was taken,
while the ibles were crowded to the railing
of the bar. A number of ladies occupied
the east side of the court room.

The prisoners seemed deeply moved.
Wise held his head bowed over his hands
The district attorney arose and said :

"Your honor, I now move for judgment
against Charles Drews, Frank Stichler,
Josiah Hummel and Israel Brandt."

His honor requested the prisoners to
stand up, also asking each whether he had
anything to say why sentence should not
now be passed upon thew.

Brews said that he had nothing to saY,,
except that he was not guilty.

Stichler replied that be was not guilty,
and that he did not get justice.

Hummel and Branch said that they bad
nothing to say at this time, but would
when the proper time came.

His honor then aft* a brief address pro-
ceeded to sentence thign septrately as fol-
Inps :

allit.sentence of the law as pronounced
by tbe court, is 44 ou, Charles Drews
be taken to the P ce you came,
and thence to the pla e of execution within
the jail yard, and that there you be hanged
by the neck until you are dead, and may
God hare mercy on your soul."

District Attorney Adams said : "It
behooves me to request in the interest of
justice, that sentence of Henry F. Wise,
be suspended for the present, and that he
be remanded back to the custody of the
sheriff."

The next annual session of the Patriotic
Order Sons of America, will be held in
Lock Haven.

A Source of Much Bodily Evil.
If the habit of body becomes irregular,

much evil is inflicted on the system. The
stomach becomes dyspeptic, bilious symptoms
develop themselves, the circulation is eon-
ta►uinated, and the nerves share in the general
disorder. It is of the utmost importance that
the bowels -should be thoroughly and speedily
regulated when they grow derelict. The cor-
rective agent best adapted to this purpose is
Ilostetter's Stomach Bitters, a wholesome,
non-griping vegetable laxative, worth all the
rasping cathartics invented since the time of
Paracelsus. People who have been in the
habit of using blue pill, calomel, and other
drugs and cheap nostrums for constipation,
should abandon such hurtful and useless
medicines, and substitute for them this pleas-
ant and gentle aperient, which now only pro-
duces the purgative effect naturally, but also
strengthens while it regulates the bowels,
stomach and liver. It moreover cures and
prevents intermittent and remittent fevers,
gout, rheumatism, debility and urinary trou-
bles. August 1-Im.

Now To-Day.

MILL FC SR SALE.
Being desirous of retiring from active pursuits,

I will sell my GRIST MILL, situated one-half
mile from McA levy's Fort, in Jackson township,
Iluntiugdon county. The mill is comparatively
a new one, only having been run four years. It
is 2SxIS feet with two run of burs, and an addi-
tional run ready to start at trifling oust It is
located in one of the best wheat-growing distrieta
in the county. There are also two good houses
on the property, one of which is finished in good
style, every room being papered.

For particulars inquire on the premises.
Aug 22-3m,'.] ROBERT BARR.

1200 pr.ll tsooffinci . 3 11 R d ea pyL ti s t:vfr e ,ssetn. lent of 8100
Proportional returns every week on Stock Operations o

$2O, PO, $lOO, - $5OO.
A&Ire.,

T. PUTTER WIGHT & 00., Baukent, 35 Wall St., N. Y

AGENTS': 'READ THIS
'e will pay Agenta a. Salary of $lOO per mon

and expenses, or allowa large conwasaion, tosell our
new and woulierful inventions. We mean what wesay.
ample free. Add reastiasiulas &Co., Mondial'.Mich.

877 tio,,Mti :Jtll i ti !el eat] Pxp;nile: Le4,3UstoTAAteAnlNtal:
$777 A YEAR and expenses to Agents. Outfit Free.

Address P. 0. VICKERY, Augusta, Main&
July 18-It. •

Newspaper Advertising Bureau, 10 Spruce St., N. Y.
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CLIMAX BINDER.

ATTENTION, BUSINESS MEN!
ITV HAVING YOUR

Note and Letter Heads,
Bill Heads, Statements,

Receipts, Orders, Etc.,
l'rinted at the

Journal JobRooms,
Yon can have them bound in

The Climax Binder,
The Best Invention of the Kid of this Ale.

It knocks the Hodder patent "sky-high," and the oth-
er `•small fry," seeking public patronage, cannot come
within scenting distance.

Jest the Thillz for Tidy BilSiliCH fiell,
THE CLIMAX BINDER

Has regularly bound blank book backs, made neatly, and
of good strong material, which, with ordinary care, will
last a business man a life time—a self-adjusting blotter,

and a removable tablet,

it Never Gets Out ofRepairs !

Is Always Ready for Use !

To Appreciate It, You Will have to See It,

Samples can be seen at the

JOURNAL BOOK STORE,
Huntingdon, Pa.

J.A. Nash has exclusive right of sale in Huntingdon Co

SPECIAL OFFER!
-TO-

FARMERS I I
-.A_N U-

HORSE OWNERS I
A BOOK FOR THEIR USE!

FREE I
Read What Follows :

To every advance paying subscriber of Tn

JOURNAL at $2.04, or new advance subscriber, a

new book entitle.]

`A Treatise on the Horse and his Diseases,'
will be give❑ as a premium.

The book has over thirty-five engravings show-
ing the positions and actions of sick It rees bet-
ter than they can be taught in any other way.

It gives the real, essential information relative
to each diPease,

It will save you many times its cost

Gives the cause, symptoms and best treatment

of diseases. Has a table giving the doses, effects

and antidotes of all the principal medicines used

fir the horse, and a few pages on the action and
medicines,

Rules for telling the age of a horse, with a fine

engraving showing the appearance of the teeth at

each year.

A large collection of valuable receipts, many of

which are worth several times the cost of the book
Al,o, much other VALUABLE INFORMA-

TION which wakes the book of great value to

every Farmer and Horse owner. It is printed on

fine paper and has nearly 100 pages, 71x5 inches,

The book should be in the hands of eery farm-

er and horse owner. Make up your subscriptions
now' If your neighbors don't take Tits JOURNAL,

tell them of this offer. They all want the paper

and the book. You get the best local, farmers'

and family newspaper, and a capital, practical,

useful book of 100 pages,for the price of the former

New Advertisements, New Advertisements.

From the Factory to the Wearer.
Shirts of Snperior Muslin, Extra Fine Linen Shield Bosom,

Open Back, French Yoke, and completely finished for

7.50 A DOZEN U
It-itin, eompleted arrangements with one of the largest Cotton Factories in the United States far an an •limited suliply of Shirting kluslin, at extremely low prices, and having lamely incrussed cur facilities torthe manufacture of sen's and boys' Shirt., in all styles, we have decided to make an important clef's,thre from the course usually adopted by similarestablishinents,and to place 01,riv-, It •nn, I y in conimiinics•thin with the conaumer, thus avoiding the enormous profits ',aired by usiddleusen retailtrade, and rnabline us to make the following unprecedented oti;o1

boperior Mania ,Fine Linea Finished French Yoke Shirts, as abuse, ready forw

it3 lid 4446••

. 2.:gai,An ele,:mnlart rolled Boldplater! Sleeve and CollarRot tons presented toPlleb Th11r.11..c," ,1.r or 1.2 shirts.Sample Short tini•heti complete,with a act hut:, • ss 11,V, Slnli prepaid ~, s,'1 ,~ ,-,,,pt of85 eents. We w t thes.• Shirt' to be firsteel.ss in evert. respect, 1.• 1, subetanihilly 16111neatly finished, trot equal ha appearance, duretbia.lY ~'.., . 1.3.1e,`',H,' ,L,..., "' ' n -..,1-two or three times as Mud . Send size ofsmlilha. w.•r. 4 it0 .111161,4.16•eut chrAL:.,i 6,1:Ili 4.1 ~.,... .4. 6116.11166,in ur•lerme from us you naveall outside profits.Boys' Skirts 'woe t•rMe as ahove. 4,5• •••••
, • mo• or rnrr, rev t •I- n. f••-'•••••,•• ~

•••
•• .• • • • -',')a:l sh.phatuts. ZiE%li 101Z1i FT:RN:SUING CO., 4.21 I.:,:adv.Ly, , ‘s,,s, L.t..A.

Ju1y18,1879-Iy.

$20,000
WORTH OF BOOTS AND SHOES

TO BE SOLD AT THE

BOSTON BOOT
=silo u,, s'TOR IA.,

At Prices Lower In ever before Med the People of &alai County.
The reas,.n we make thin assertion is this : J. IL M'CULLOUGII, Proprietor of the Boston Boot and Shoe Store, has

just returnedfrom theEast, havihg att,,ndeda large

BANKRUPT SALE OF BOOTS AND SHOES,
And being a pushed sale, they were bought at nearly half their actual value. This benefit is to be given the people of

Huntingdoncounty by selling them Boots and Shoes,

AT PRICES LOWER THAN ELSEWHERE IN THE STATE
Women's Department.

Women's Buttoned Shoes, $1.25, 1.40, 1.50, 1.75, 1.85, 2.00, 2.25.
Buttoned, Foxed Shoes, $1.2 , 1.50 1.75, 2.00, 2.25.

" Laced Foxed Shoes, $l.OO, 1.25, 1.50, 1.75, 1.90.
" Laced Gaiters, 75c, 85c, 90c, $l.OO, 1,25, 1,50, 1.75.

Buttoned Gaiters, $1.75, 2.00, 2.25.
Laced Leather Shoes, 96c, $l.OO, 1.15, 1.23,1.40, 1.50, 1.75.

" Congress Gaiters, $l.OO, 1.25.
" Leather Slippers, 75c, 85c, $l.OO.
" Lasting Slippers, 45c, 55c, 65c.
" Carpet Slippers, 45c, 50c.
" Kid Slippers, 50c, 65c, 75c, 85c, 90c, $l.OO.

Misses' Department.
Misses' Buttoned Leather Shoes, $1.25, 1.50, 1.75.

Misses' Buttoned Gaiters, $1.50, 1.75.
Misses' Buttoned Foxed Shoes, $1.25, 1.35, 1.75.

Misses' Laced Foxed Shoes, $1.20, 1.25.
Misses' Pegged Shoes, 65c, 75c, 85c, 90c, $l.OO.

Misses' Morocco Shoes, $l.OO.
Misses' Slippers, 65c, 75c, 90c.

Misses' Walking Shoes, 90c, $1.15, 1.20,

leit's Department.
Men's Whole Stock Boot, $2.75.

Men's Heavy Kip Boots, $1.75, 2.00, 2.25, 2.50.
Men's Fine Calf Boots, $1.75, 2.00, 2.25, 2.50, 2.75, 3.00, 3.75.

Men's Heavy Brogans, 95c, 1.00, 1.15, 1.25, 1.35, 1.40 1.50.
Men's Balmorals, $1.25, 1.50, 1.65.

Men's Wooden Soled Shoes, $1.50, 1.75.
Men's Slippers, 50c, 65c, 75c, 85c, $l.OO.

Men's Congress Gaiters, $1.25, 1.50, 1.75, 2.00.
Men's Buckled Calf Shoes, $1.25, 1.50, 1.75, 2.00.

Men's Lasting Gaiters, $1.25, 1.40, 1 50.
Men's Boston Beauties, $2.00, 2.25, 2.50.
Men's Plow Shoes, $1.20, 1.25, 1.40, 1.50.

Boys' Department.
Boys' Congress Gaiters, $1.25, 1.50, 1.75.
Boys' Low CalfShoes, $1.40, 1.75.
Boys' Laced Shoes, 1.00, 1.25, 1.50, 1.75.
Boys' Buckle Calf Shoes, 1.25, L5O, 1.75.
Boys' Boston Beauties, 1.75.
Boys' Calf Boots, 2.00, 2.50, 2.75, 3.00.
Boys' Heavy Boots, 1.25, 1.50, 1.75, 1.85, 2.00.

Women's Walking Shoes a Specialty.
Women's Walking Shoes, 75c, 85c, 90c, 1.00, 1.25.

Women's High-toned Slippers, 1.15, 1.25.
Women's Boston Beauties, 1.15, 1.25

Chiidroll's Dopartmout,---2ioldlre2ns'slß.4uott.oLecder60c, 75c,7755et08 150 49c 0ci. 10.0 15,
Infants' Buttoned Shoes, 30c, 40c, 50c, 60c, 75c.

Infants' Laced, 20c, 25c, 30c 35c, 45c 50c.---Illfauts' Duartmout.Infants' Slippers, 35c, 45c, 50c ,60c.
ECONOMY IS WEALTH,

And cannot be practiced to a better or great.r advantage than by baying your BOOTS AND SHOES at the

BQSTQN BQOT AND SHOE STORE,
DON'T FORGET THE PLACE,

FIFTH STREET, TWO DOORS ABOVE THE POST OFFICE,
HUNTINGDON, PA.June 13, 1879.

GREAT SHIFICE
- I.v

BOOT AND SHOES
IN ORDER TO

Close Out Balance of Stock.
READ THE PRICES

12 pre Misses' lasting lace shoes.
pre Misses' Peb. Goat lace shoes

10 pre Misses' Kid Foxed lace shoes
2 pre Plisses' Goat Button
2 pre Misses' Kid 8utt0n....... ...._

2 pre Women's heel mor...
2 pre Women's oil goat button
1 pr Women's lasting button
3 pre Women's fox lasting lace
2 "

Size.
11 to 2
11% 13.
12 4i
11-- 2
12-- 2
3

3
2--31

2 pro Women's fox lace tip
prs Misses' last. Kid top, button

1 pr Misses' Calf 1ace..... ......
4 prs Misses' lasting gaiters
2 pro Misses' kid slippers...—.
3 prs Men's embr. slippers
Ipr Men's embr. " very fine
3 prs Women's
2 prs Men'. Claflin, low cut
1 pr Men's Cleflin, high cut
1 pr Men's Newport tie, low cut
4 prri,Child's goat, no heels...
3 prs Boy's brogans
1 pr Men's calf boots.

1 pr Men's calf boots.
2 pro Boy's shoes
2 prs Boy's button shoes
2 pro Children's pearl

11-1

12- 13

4.00
3.00
1.70
1.25
1.2E; 110;

-AT-

MONTGOMERY'S

SQUARE DEALING CLOTHLNG HOUSE,
[Opposite Postoffieel

HUNTINGDON. PA.
Aug8,1879-Im.

Lewistown Academy.
PREPARATORY TO COLLEGE.

ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS, SEPT. 2nd.

Conducted now on the plan of the best eastern
preparatory schools, offering "advantages second
to none in the State," at low rates; full corps of
experienced college educated teachers, with special
preparat on for their respective departments; am-
ple facilities, cabinets, apparatus. libraries, dcc. ;
school rooms and dormitories, cheerful and well
ventilated; good home influence; special attention
to the needs of each student; healthful location,
easy of access ; a general Academic course, for
those not wishing to enter college, gives the sub-
stantial elements ofan Englisn education. Before
going elsewhere send for circulars giving full in-
formation. References :--Prest. Cattail and Fac-
ulty of Lafayette College; Profs. W. D. Scott, of
Wooster University, and S. G. Barnes, of lowa
College; Hon. C. R. Backalew and Judge William
Elwell, Bloomsburg ; W. C. Dawson, esq , Milton,
and William Dorris, esq., Huntingdon.

W. H. SCHUYLER, A. M., Prin.,
Julyl I-St.] Lewistown, Pa.

DR. J. J. DAHLEN.
GERMAN PHYSICIAN AND SURGEON

Offioe at the Washington House, corner of Seventh
and Penn streets,

April 4, 1879. HUNTINGDON, PA.
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GROCERY & BAKERY.
Mrs. David Rohm

Has opened a Grocery Store and Bakery on Fifth
street, a few doors above the Postoffiee, where she
will be happy to have her friends cell.
Fresh Bread of her own Baking
at all times. FANCY CAKES baked to order

"—At-ICE CREAM DAY AND NIG.IIT.
A Aare of patronage solicited. m323-3m.

ADMINISTRATOR'S NOTICE.
'Estate of Reuben Smith, deceased.]

Letters of Administration having been granted
to the undersigned, on the estate of Reuben Smith,
late of the borough of Huntingdon, deo'd., all per-
sons knowing themselves indebted are requested
to make immediate payment, and those having
claims to present them duly authenticated for set-
tlement. CURTIS G. CARR,

July 25-Gt. Administrator.

SURGEON DENTIST,
Office in the Franklin House,

Apr.4-y

DR. C. H. 130YER.

HUNTINGDON, PA.

3-8

5 0A
, 6

1.00
. 35
3.50
3.50
Lou

6.50
6.00
2.25
1.75
1.75

t7.ro
4.00

New Advertisements, New Advertisements

flflflPEl & COWARD
SILKS
SILKS
SILKS
SILKS
SILKS

Thc 3uce,ss in our Department this Spring
is owing to the 3IOST COMPLETE STOCK in every
desirable StTie. Fabric, and Color, and to the PRICES,which NEVER WERE SO LOW AS NOW.

BARGAINS NOW IN EVERY DEPARTMENT.

SILKS
SILKS
SILKS
SILKS
SILKS

COOPER & CONARD
DRESS GOODS VAL We have 3000 pieces of Dress DRESS GOODSDRESS GOODS Fabrics, all bought for cash in the mar DRESS GOODSDRESS GOODS kets of Europe• and America, which have DRESS GOODSDRESS GOODS proved to be JUST WHAT THE PEO- DRESS GOODSDRESS GOODS PIAE WANT. Do not fail to see them. DRESS GOODS

BARGAINS NOW IN EVERY DEPARTMENT,

COOPER & CONARD
SUITS
SUITS
SUITS
SUITS
SUITS

gm. As an evidence that the Suits, Wraps, Jackets,
and other Made Garments are right, the sales testify,
fl,r we have rarely sold so many thus.early in the sea-
son. ll'alle throngh our show rooms mul see the Styles.
BARGAINS NOW IN EVERY DEPARTMENT.

WRAPS
WRAPS
WRAPS
WRAPS
WRAPS

COOPER & CONARD
UNDERWEAR
UNDERWEAR
UNDERWEAR
UNDERWEAR
UNDERWEAR
UNDERWEAR

no,„, The Notion Room has attracted unusual
attention this Spring. It includes Muslins,
Underwear, Gloves, Hosiery, Handkerchiefs,
Neckwear, White Goods, Embroideries, But-
tons, Pins. Needles, Fringes. and Quantities
of Little Things in constant demand.

NOTIONS
NOTIONS
NOTIONS
NOTIONS
NOTIONS
NOTIONS

BARGAINS NOW IN EVERY DEPARTMENT

COOPER & CONARD
HOUSE FURNISHINGS sm, In Linens, Cottons, HOUSE FURNISHINGS
HOUSE FURNISHINGS Quilts, Piano and Table HOUSE FURNISHINGS
HOUSE FURNISHINGS Covers, Lace Curtains, Slip HOUSE FURNISHINGS
HOUSE FURNISHINGS Coverings, and Upholster- HOUSE FURNISHINGS
HOUSE FURNISHINGS ing Goods, we have the HOUSE FURNISHINGS
HOUSE FURNISHINGS most comprehensive collet- HOUSE FURNISHINGS
HOUSE FURNISHINGS tion of Fabrics we have HOUSE FURNISHINGS
HOUSE FURNISHINGS ever shown. As to prices, HOUSE FURNISHINGS
HOUSE FURNISHIIIGS we know they are right. HOUSE FURNISHINGS

BARGAINS NOW IN EVERY DEPARTMENT,

CO-crER & CONARD
MAIL ORDERS rEo Mail Orders for Goods, Sam- MAIL ORDERS
MAIL ORDERS pies, or Information ATTENDED TO MAIL ORDERS
MAIL ORDERS WITH QUICK DISPATCH through MAIL ORDERS
MAIL ORDERS the medium of our Mail Order Depart- MAIL ORDERS
MAIL ORDERS mea t. MAIL ORDERS

BARGAINS NOW IN EVERY DEPARTMENT.

COOPER & CONARD
(Three Adjoining Stores.)

S. E. CORNER NINTH AND MARKET STS.,

PHILADELPHIA.
Sept.27-Iyr.

SOUND TRUTHS AND SOLID FACTS
CONCERNING OUR PRESENT MAGNIFICENT STOCK OF

CLOTH INC
For Mens', Youths', Boys', and Children's Wear.

We determined to excel all our previous efforts in producing for this season the most desirable stock
of Goods ever placed before the public.

Guided by our long practical experience of over thirty years—aided by large cash capital—facili-
tated by all the latest and most approved appliances—supported by a full corps of skilled artists and
reliable workmen—we have prepared

A FULL AND COMPLETE STOCK OF

cLoTHING
WHICH IS CERTAINLY UNEQUALED.

Buying everything for Cash down, keeping a sharp lookout for advantageous purchases and a close
watch over expenses, we have been enabled to effect a complete revolution of old prices, and institute
a new era of low rates, much lower than heretofore, and than those asked elsewhere for inferior goods
NO MATTER WHAT GARMENT IS WANTED,

NO MATTER WHAT THE STYLE WANTED,
NO MATTER WHAT THE MATERIAL WANTED,

NO MATTER WHAT THE PRICE WANTED,
NO MATTER WHETHER FOR MEN,

NO MATTER WHETHER FOR YOUTHS,
NO MATTER WHETHER FOR BOYS,

NO MATTER WHETHER FOR CHILDREN,
We have Clothing ofevery grade, to fit everybody, of the most reliable quality, at prices to snit every
body. We are fully determined that no one shall leave our store without being perfectly satisfied.
Our well established reputation is a guarantee of this, and we will see that it is fulfilled. Each gar-
ment we sell is fully guaranteed, and as we are determined not to be undersold by any one, we prem-
ise every purchaser a genuine bargain. We only ask a trial. Come, see, compare, examine. Test
our Eoods and prices. Be perfectly satisfied before buying. Remember the place.

GARITEE, MASTEN & ALLEN, Successors to BENNETT & CO.
TOWER HALL CLOTHING BAZAAR,

518 and 520 Market Street, and 511 and 513 Minor Street,PHILADELPHIA
April 18th, 1879-Iyr.
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A WEEK in your own town, and no capital

1 risked. You ca n give the business atrial
~outexp.elbestopirtnityevlroffered hd8 try nothing else until you see for yourself
what you can do at the business we offer. No
room to explain here. Yon can devote all

your time or only your spare time to the business, and
make great pay for every hour that you work. Women
make as muchas men. Send for special private terms
and particulars which we mail free. 55 Outfit free. Don't
complain of hard times while you have such a chance.
Address 11. HALLETT a CO., Portland, Maine.

June6, 1879-Iy. July 11-Iy.

tftlPifiE THRESHEAII
fv7A NUPA Cre_wED A r

HAGERSTOWN,MD.
SY MEHAGEA'STOWNSTEAMENGINE&APICHINECO

THEBEST/NTHE WORLD. ,

SEND FOR CIRCULARS.---
Jane6-2m,

ROBLEY, Merchant Tailor, No.
1i• 813 Mifflin street, West Iluntingdcn
Pa., respectfully solicits a share of public pat-

onage from town and country. foal&

KENDALL'S This arskpaabvlLSplint,medicincure
Club, Colons. Ac., or any enlargement, AND WILL RE-
MOVE THE BUNCH WITHOUT BLISTERING or cans-

SPAVlNeindge,aiusoaLe. itf Nor or c e ena ia ediny tyevoefr ,dicistmeirn-
stopping the lameness and removing the bunch. Irice,

$1.0“. Send fur circular giving POSITI VE PROOF' and

CURE your nearest agent's address. SOLD BY
DRUGGISTS, or sent to any address by

the inventor, B. J. KENDALL, M. D., Enosburgh
Vermont. May23-Iy-sow.

C. F. YORK & CO.,
WHOLESALE AND RETAIL

GROCERS,
Next door the Post Office, Huntingdon, Pa. Our
Motto:The Best Goode at the Lowest Prices.

March 14th, 1879-Iyr.

LORAINE ASHMAN, Attorney-at Law.
Office: No. 405 Penn Street, Huntingdon, Pa.

July 18, 1879.

FOR ALL KINDS OF PRINTING, GO TO
THE JOURNAL OFFICE

TOYS AND GAMES OF ALLKINDS
Just received at the JOURNAL Store.


